
The Chelmsford walk-in 

service closes on March 31st 

You can access local health care 

services by: 

 visiting your local pharmacy  

 seeing your GP or an out of 

hours GP 

 calling NHS 111  

GP surgery closed? Call 111 free, 24 hours a day 

to access the right health care for you, including 

local out of hours GP services. More details at  

www.nhs.uk 

A&E is for serious illness, injury and  

accidents only 

http://www.nhs.uk/Service-Search/Pharmacy/LocationSearch/10
http://www.nhs.uk/Service-Search/GP/LocationSearch/4
http://www.nhs.uk/Service-Search/GP/LocationSearch/4
http://www.nhs.uk


You can access health care and advice at any  
pharmacy.  Pharmacies in the Springfield area are listed  
below. For information about your local pharmacy and 
their opening hours see www.nhs.uk 

Sainsbury’s Pharmacy 

White Hart Lane 

Chelmsford CM2 5PA 

Tel: 01245 451797 

Opening hours: 

Mon–Fri 7.00-23.00 

Sat 7.00-22.00 

Sun 10.00-16.00 

Boots Pharmacy 

Chelmer Village Retail Park 

Chelmsford CM2 6XE 

Tel: 01245 349986  

Opening hours:  

Mon–Sat 9.00-20.00 

Sun 10.30-16.30 

Tesco Pharmacy 

Springfield Road 

Chelmsford CM2 6QT 

Tel: 01245 898847  

Opening hours:  

Mon–Sat 8.00-20.00 

Sun 11.00-17.00 

Boots Pharmacy 

Torquay Road 

Chelmsford CM1 6NF 

Tel: 01245 355509 

Opening hours: 

Mon–Fri 9.00-18.00 

Sat 9.00-17.00 

Sun CLOSED 

The Pharmacy 

Clematis Tye 

Crocus Way 

North Springfield CM1 6GL 

Tel: 01245 469591 

Opening hours: 

Mon–Fri 9.00-18.30 

Sat 9.00-13.00 

Sun CLOSED 

Waldmans Pharmacy 

Chelmer Village Square 

Chelmsford CM2 6RF 

Tel: 01245 467612   

Opening hours: 

Mon–Fri 9.00-18.00 

Sat 9.00-14.00 

Sun CLOSED 

http://www.nhs.uk

